EBITDA 88,527,437 39,846,151 43,197,871 39,725,794 39,199,306

EBITDA Margin 90.68% 80.67% 81.16% 79.05% 78.00%

Depreciation & Amortization

Depreciation-Property, Plant & Equipment 4,767,577 4,620,127 4,477,543 4,339,634 4,206,221

Amortization-Loan Fees 1,500,000

Amortization-Start-Up Expenses

Total Depreciation & Amortization 6,267,577 4,620,127 4,477,543 4,339,634 4,206,221

EBIT 82,259,860 35,226,024 38,720,328 35,386,160 34,993,085

EBIT Margin 84.26% 71.31% 72.75% 70.41% 69.63%

Interest & Taxes

Interest Expense 8,934,950 9,600,000 9,600,000 9,600,000 9,600,000

Pretax Income 73,324,910 25,626,024 29,120,328 25,786,160 25,393,085

Carry of loss 5,828,234

Taxable Income 79,153,144 25,626,024 29,120,328 25,786,160 25,393,085

Tax Rate 33.00% 33.00% 33.00% 33.00% 33.00%

Taxes 26,120,538 8,456,588 9,609,708 8,509,433 8,379,718

Net Income 47,204,373 17,169,436 19,510,620 17,276,727 17,013,367

Net Profit Margin 0.00% 48.35% 34.76% 36.66% 34.38% 33.85%

L a n d m a r k  D e v e l o p e r s  L i m i t e d

23

 Landmark Developers Ltd - Utilities BASE CASE (PRO FORMAS, 1 AUGUST 2017)

3.12 BALANCE SHEET
0 1 2 3 4 5

01-Aug-17 01-Aug-18 31-May-19 31-May-20 31-May-21 31-May-22

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash 59,408,147 70,125,642 98,330,232 127,081,105 153,312,917 179,005,552

Accounts receivable 4,083,408 4,083,408 4,187,963 4,187,963 4,187,963
Prepaid Items

Total Current Assets 59,408,147 74,209,050 102,413,640 131,269,068 157,500,880 183,193,515

Property, Plant & Equipment

Sewage Plant, Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures 117,387,380 157,445,019 152,677,442 148,057,315 143,579,773 139,240,139

Less: depreciation (3,570,761) (4,767,577) (4,620,127) (4,477,543) (4,339,634) (4,206,221)

Total PP&E 113,816,619 152,677,442 148,057,315 143,579,773 139,240,139 135,033,918

Total Assets 173,224,766 226,886,492 250,470,955 274,848,840 296,741,019 318,227,433

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities 64,115,000 64,115,000 64,115,000 60,000,000 60,000,000 60,000,000

Accounts Payable 1,110,000 1,516,000 1,516,000 758,000 758,000 758,000

Loan Interest & Principal Payable 844,579 844,579 800,000 800,000 800,000

Total Current Liabilities 65,225,000 66,475,579 66,475,579 61,558,000 61,558,000 61,558,000
Long-Term Liabilities

LT Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0

Less current portion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Long-Term Liabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Liabilities and Equity 65,225,000 66,475,579 66,475,579 61,558,000 61,558,000 61,558,000

L a n d m a r k  D e v e l o p e r s  L i m i t e d

24

 Landmark Developers Ltd - Utilities BASE CASE (PRO FORMAS, 1 AUGUST 2017)

3.13 CASH FLOW
1 2 3 4 5

01-Aug-18 01-Aug-19 01-Aug-20 01-Aug-21 01-Aug-22

Cash Flow From Operations

Net income 47,204,373 17,169,436 19,510,620 17,276,727 17,013,367

Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income to Net Cash Provided by
Operations

Depreciation 3,570,761 4,767,577 4,620,127 4,477,543 4,339,634
Amortization 0 1,500,000 0 0 0

Net (Increase) Decrease in Operating Assets:
Accounts receivable 0 0 0 0 0
Prepaid items 0 0 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Operating Liabilities: